1319-30-644-025(pm)

APN: 42-283-06

**RECORDING REQUESTED BY:** 

NAOMI E. PARKER, ESQ.

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

ADA N. CHAN 7085 Glenview Drive San Jose, CA 95120

**MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:** 

Same as above

Doc Number: 0839386

03/12/2014 10:26 AM

OFFICIAL RECORDS
Requested By
NAOMI E PARKER

DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDERS Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 3 Fee: \$ 16.00 Bk: 0314 Pg: 1680 RPTT # 7

Deputy.

Space Above This Line For Recorder's Use

## TRUST TRANSFER DEED

**EXEMPTION #7** 

## **GRANT DEED**

The undersigned Grantor(s) declare(s) under penalty of perjury that the following is true and correct:

THERE IS NO CONSIDERATION FOR THIS TRANSFER.

	Docume	entary transfer tax is \$		
		Computed on full value of property conveyed, or		
	ö	Computed on full value less value of liens and encumbrances remaining at time of sale or transfer.		
		There is no Documentary transfer tax due. (State reason and give Code § or Ordinance		
		number)		
		Unincorporated area: City of and		
		and		
	This is a	Trust Transfer under §62 of the Revenue and Taxation Code and Grantor(s) has(have) checked the applicable		
	exclusion			
ř				
	$\boxtimes$	Transfer to a revocable trust;		
	9	Transfer to a short-term trust not exceeding 12 years with trustor holding the reversion;		
j	/ <u>`</u>	Transfer to a trust where the trustor or the trustor's spouse is the sole beneficiary;		
r		Change of trustee holding title;		
		Transfer from trust to trustor or trustor's spouse where prior transfer to trust was excluded from reappraisal and		
		for a valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged.		
		Other:		
GRANTOR(S): ADA N. CHAN				
	herehy	GRANT(S) to ADA N CHAN Trustee of the SURVIVING SPOUSE'S TRUST (TRUST A)		

hereby GRANT(S) to ADA N. CHAN, Trustee of the SURVIVING SPOUSE'S TRUST (TRUST A)

UNDER THE CHAN FAMILY LIVING TRUST

**Grantee's Address:** 7085 Glenview Drive, San Jose, CA 95120

the following described real property in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.



Date: 3/6/14	bleh		
	ADA N. CHAN		
	\ \		
	Grantor - Transferor(s)		
	\ \\		
State of California	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER		
County of Santa Clara }	Z-INDIVIDUAL(S)		
7 , 101	CORPORATE		
On 3-6-2014 before me, Naomi E. Parker, Notary Public	OFFICER(S)		
	TITLE(S)		
personally appeared ADA N. CHAN	□ PARTNER(S)		
	☐ ATTORNEY-IN-FACT		
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be	☐ TRUSTEE(S)		
the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within	SUBSCRIBING WITNESS		
instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed	☐ GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR		
the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that	OTHER:		
by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),			
or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed			
the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under			
the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.			
paragraph is true and correct.	SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:		
Witness my hand and official seal.	NAME OF PERSON(S) OR		
Violedo III y Italia dila olitolar scal.	ENTITY(IES):		
Marm E Sou			
SIGNATURE OF NOTARY			

NAOMI E. PARKER
COMM. #1968089
NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA
SANTA CLARA COUNTY
Comm. Exp FEB 27, 2016

BK: 0314 PG: 1682 3/12/2014

## EXHIBIT "A"

A TIMESHARE ESTATE COMPRISED OF:

PARCEL ONE: An undivided 1/51at interest in and to that certain condominium as

- An undivided 1/106ths interest as tenants-in-common, in and to Lot 37 of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 as shown on the Ninth Amended Map Recorded July 18, 1988 as Document No. 182057, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Hevada. Except therefrom Units 039 through 080 (Inclusive) and Units 181 through 204 Flan Recorded as Document No. 182057, Official Records of Douglas County, Revada.
- (B) Unit No. (360 as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan.

PARCEL TWO: PARCEL TWO:
A non-exclusive right to use the real property known as Parcel "A" on the Official Map of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, recorded January 22, 1973, as Document No. 63805, records of said county and state, for all those purposes provided for in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions recorded January 11, 1973, as Document No. 63681, in Book 173, Page 229 of Official Records and in the modifications thereof official Records and recorded July 2, 1976 as Document No. 1472 in Book 176, Page 87 of Official Records.

PARCEL THREE: A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and recreational purposes and for the use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through Lots 29, 39, 40, and 41 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - Seventh Amended Map, recorded April 9, 1986 as Document No. 133178 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Mevada and such recreational areas as may become a part of said timeshare project, for all those purposes provided for in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions, recorded Feburary 14, 1984, as Document Mo. 96758 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

## PARCEL FOUR:

- A non-exclusive easement for roadway and public utility purposes as granted to Harich Tahoe Developments in deed re-recorded December 8, 1981, as Document No. 63026, being over a portion of Parcel 26-A (described in Document No. 01it2, recorded June 17, 1976) in Section 30, Township 13 North, Range 19 East,
- An essement for ingress, egress and public utitlty purposes, 32' wide, the centerline of which is shown and described on the Seventh Amended hap of Tahoe Village No. 3, recorded April 9, 1986, as Document No. 133178 of Official Records, Douglas

PARCEL FIVE:
The exclusive right to use a unit of the same Unit Type as described in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Five recorded on August 18, 1988, as Document No. 18461 of Official Records of Douglas County, in which an interest is hereby conveyed in subparagraph (B) of Parcel One, and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (A) of Parcel One and Parcels Two, Three and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions of the Ridge Tahoe, recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758 of Official Records of Douglas County, during ONE use weeks within the Of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Five. PARCEL FIVE:

The above described exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit of the same Unit Type on Lot 37 during said use week within said "use